5 (i) and 5 (iii). Any bid submitted by a 
dealer/dealing agency without such documentary evidences will be summarily rejected. 

The bidders Minimum Average Annual Turnover ( MAAT ) for best one ( 01 ) year out of the 
last five ( 05 ) financial years should be Rs. 11,90,700.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Ninety 
Thousand Seven Hundred Only). 

i) 

PAN Card. 

IT Return for the last three years. 

Bid Guarantee/Earnest Money: 

Valid Trade License. 

ii) 

a. A bidder desirous of taking part in a tender invited by offices of WBSEDCL shall login to the e 
Procurement portal of Government of West Bengal https://www.wbtenders.gov.in using his